PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8166151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECAT TECHNOLOGIES (SUZHOU) LIMITED	08/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRAGON PROBE ELECTRONICS (SUZHOU) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ddress: C2-401-001, ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE INDUSTRIAL PARK, NO.88, JINJIHU AVENUE, SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	SUZHOU AREA, PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE	
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17583361	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4805614607

Email: info@macauip.com
Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI
Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMPA1285-10235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=FMPA10235#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064897 FRAME: 0759

508118973

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	ssignment agreement is applicable to an invention emitled (Invention Title) ING DEVICE AND PROBE ELEMENTS THEREOF	
The O	ATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
	The patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurr	wells with this assignment
famous such	© U.S. patent application Serial No. 17,583,361 filed <u>01/25/2022</u>	ousey was the doingsmoon.
	U.S. patent No	
The Pa	ATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of	Ethe vateria and patent applications
identified ab		e test buseaux and burane abbuseaux
	ATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
	© U.S. patent rights only.	
(and the control	Sworldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	the basefit of the filing date of any
	U.S. patent application identified above.	200 - 100 -
The AS	SSIGNOR(5) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	[inventor(s)	
(Onever ene)	[X] Present Owner	
(Full name o	f sole or first ASSIGNOR) <u>TECAT TECHNOLOGIES (SUZHOU) LIMITED</u>	
	C2-401. ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE INDUSTRIAL PARK, 88 INJUHU AVENI	
	SUZHOU CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE, CHINA 21512S	
	33888 V 3 VAA (1974 MVV 7 100) 1 1368 V 348 V 448 V 448 V	
The AS	SSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of sol	e or first Assignee) - Dragon Probe Electronics (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.	
(Address of s	iole or first Assigner) <u>C2-401-001, Arúficial Intelligence Industrial Park, No.88, Jir</u>	njihu Avenne, Suzbou Industrial Park.
	Suzhou Area, Pilot Free Trade Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu, Chin	
The eat	le or first ASSIGNEE is:	NI STANA MARANA
	[]An Individual.	
(Unicon One)	[]A Partnership.	
	A Corporation of China	
	(state or country)	
	(vanc or soundy)	
which is ackn	ISIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S), and other good towledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE(S); its successand exclusive right to the invention;	
	re right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
	t to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for t	his invention.
	ill U.S. paient applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) is	
	r of Paients and Trademarks to issue all Letters Paient to the ASSIGNEE(S) as th	
	te sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns.	
	the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its re	poresentatives, any facts know to the
	S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all i	
	substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary a	
	to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do every	
	(i), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invent	
	NOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert or complete any in	
	rdal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	acousticates es and acousticas receives to
ancourses execus	Can to the Court Expert and Francisman SOCC.	
	Lulinter?	24/08/2023
		ar 1 / "0 / ""
AOORO DOL	LEONG (Signature of soft or Erst ASSIGNOR)	(5.8872)

President of TECAT TECHNOLOGIES (SUZHOU) LIMITED

RECORDED: 09/13/2023

PATENT REEL: 064897 FRAME: 0760